COUNTY AUDITOR
ANALYST: JEFF MUHM

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2025 Revised Budget Biennialized
	
	$7,164,556
	
	$0
	
	17.3
	
	0.0

	2026-27 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	733,732
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2026-27 Decision Packages
	
	($383,520)
	
	$0
	
	0.7
	
	0.0 

	2026-27 Proposed Budget
	
	$7,515,000
	
	$0
	
	18.0
	
	0.0

	% Change from prior biennium, biennialized
	
	4.9%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium, biennialized
	
	(5.4%)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: General Fund



DESCRIPTION

The County Auditor conducts audits and studies and provides capital project oversight to ensure accountability and transparency, improve service delivery, and identify potential cost savings in County government.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The total 2026-2027 Executive's proposed biennial budget for the County Auditor is $7.5 million, which is 4.9% higher than the 2025 revised budget biennialized total of $7.2 million. The increase is primarily due to revisions made to base budget expenditures (salary and benefit increases) anticipated for 2026-2027 and increasing two partial FTEs to full FTEs.  

KEY ISSUES

Staff have not identified any key issues for this appropriation unit. 





